
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

AFS 2007 Attendees, San Francisco, CA 
 

Last Name First Name Org City State Telephone email 

Adkins Theresa Dept. of Env. Protection - Air Quality Charleston WV 304-926-0475 tadkins@wvdep.org 

Amanulah Ahmed EPA Region 4 Atlanta GA 404-562-9209 amanulah.ahmed@epa.gov 

Aultman Tim MS DEQ Jackson MS 601-961-5653 tim_aultman@deq.state.ms.us 

Bailey Eva AR Dept. of Environmental Quality Little Rock AR 501-682-0725 baileye@adeq.state.ar.us 

Baroni Mario MS DEQ Jackson MS 601-961-5788 mario_baroni@deq.state.ms.us 

Barrette Mike EPA Washington DC 202-564-7019 barrette.michael@epa.gov 

Boiselle Robert Commonwealth of Massachusetts Boston MA 617-292-5609 robert.boisselle@state.ma.us 

Borton John EPA Region 9, Air Enforcement San Francisco CA 415-972-3985 borton.john@epamail.epa.gov 

Brooks Jerome Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality Richmond VA 804-698-4403 jabrooks@deq.virginia.gov 

Brooks Karen SLOAPCD San Luis Obispo CA 805-781-5912 kbrooks@co.slo.ca.us 

Brown Carl Air Resources Board Sacramento CA 916-323-8417 cbrown@arb.ca.gov 

Busterna Rosemary Puget Sound Clean Air Agency Seattle WA (206)689-4021 rosemaryb@pscleanair.org 

Carlson Laurel Massachusetts Dept. of Environmental Boston MA 617-292-5022 laurel.carlson@state.ma.us 
Protection 

Carvalho Robert US EPA Region 2 New York NY 212-637-4044 carvalho.robert@epa.gov 

Chaifetz Matthew Indiana Department of Environmental Indianapolis IN 317-232-8408 mchaifet@idem.in.gov 
Management 

Clarke Wayne San Joaquin Valley APCD Fresno CA 8/8/2007 wayne.clarke@valleyair.org 

Cote Christine Ventura County APCD Ventura CA 805-645-1442 chrisc@vcapcd.org 

Craig Kathleen US EPA Region 8 Denver CO 303-312-6049 craig.kathleen@epa.gov 
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Last Name First Name Org City State Telephone email 

Crouse Arch Colorado Dept. of Public Health and Denver CO 303-692-3156 arch.crouse@state.co.us 
Environment 

Curtis Andrea Oregon Department of Environmental Quality Portland OR 503-229-6866 curtis.andrea@deq.state.or.us 

Daniel Laramie Maryland Air Quality Compliance Program Baltimore MD 410-537-3216 ldaniel@mde.state.md.us 

Douglas Mary Stewart EPA Headquarters, STAPPA/ALAPCO Washington DC 202-564-7114 douglas.mary@epa.gov 

Drexler Dora San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control San Luis Obispo CA 805-781-5912 ddrexler@co.slo.ca.us 
Dist. 

Duncan Keith Oklahoma Dept. of Environmental Quality Oklahoma City OK 405-702-4140 keith.duncan@deq.state.ok.us 

Dungey Marsha MS DEQ Jackson MS 601-961-5380 marsha_dungey@deq.state.ms.us 

Duran Michael New Mexico Air Quality Bureau Santa Fe NM 505-955-8095 michael.duran@state.nm.us 

Dye Jeffrey State of Oklahoma Air Quality Division Oklahoma City OK 405-702-4118 jeff.dye@deq.state.ok.us 

Engstrom Susan Sacramento Metropolitan AQMD Sacramento CA (916) 874-4815 sengstrom@airquality.org 

Fenzel Sara SC Dept. of Health and Environmental Control Columbia SC 803-898-2484 fenzels@dhec.sc.gov 

Fischman Gary Allegheny County Health Dept. Pittsburgh PA 412-578-8141 gfischman@achd.net 

Floyd Michael Georgia Environmental Protection Atlanta GA 404-362-2601 michael.floyd@dnr.state.ga.us 

Foster Sue Polk County Public Works Des Moines IA 515-286-3367 sfoster@co.polk.ia.us 

Gambardella Tony Bay Area Air Quality Management District San Francisco CA 415-749-4765 tgambardella@baaqmd.gov 

Garvey Patrick EPA Headquarters Washington DC 202-566-1687 garvey.pat@epa.gov 

Gatrell Vickie Environmental Protection/Air Quality Carson City NV 775-687-9494 vgatrell@ndep.nv.gov 

Gesin Rusty State of Alaska Fairbanks AK 907-451-2139 rusty.gesin@alaska.gov 

Gregory Brian Georgia Environmental Protection Division Atlanta GA 404-363-7134 brian_gregory@dnr.state.ga.us 

Hammack Chris Indiana Dept. of Environmental Management Indianapolis IN 317-234-1300 chammack@idem.in.gov 
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Hill Earlyne U.S. EPA -  Region 7 Kansas City KS 913-551-7617 hill.earlyne@epa.gov 

Hill Keith CT Dept. of Environmental Protection Hartford CT 860-424-3563 keith.hill@po.state.ct.us 

Holscher Lisa U.S. EPA, R5 Chicago IL 312-886-6818 holscher.lisa@epa.gov 

Klaessig Alexander EPA OEI Washington DC 215-718-5845 klaessig.alexander@epa.gov 

Kudarauskas Elizabeth US EPA - Region 1 Boston MA 617-918-1564 kudarauskas.beth@epa.gov 

Larkin Susan TRC Environmental Corp. Hartford CT (315) 649-4159 slarkin@trcsolutions.com 

Lawson Yvonne US EPA, R4 Atlanta GA 404-562-9205 lawson.yvonne@epa.gov 

Leriche Arnie EPA HQ Washington DC 202-564-1615 leriche.arnold@epa.gov 

Linkenbach Debbie Montana Dept. of Environmental Quality Helena MT 406-444-2742 dlinkenbach@mt.gov 

Lischinsky Rob EPA Headquarters Washington DC 202-564-2628 lischinsky.robert@epa.gov 

Lohmeyer Michael Dept. of Air Quality & Environmental Las Vegas NV 702-455-1672 lohmeyer@co.clark.nv.us 
Management 

Lyda Steven Forsyth County Environmental Affairs Winston-Salem NC 336-703-2440 lydask@forsyth.cc 

MacKenzie Jody Bay Area Air Quality Management District San Francisco CA 415-749-5035 jmackenzie@baaqmd.gov 

Madison-Glenn Louvinia EPA Region 3 Philadelphia PA 215-814-5704 madison.louvinia@epa.gov 

Makholm Martha WI Dept. of Natural Resources Madison WI 608-267-4231 martha.makholm@wisconsin.gov 

Mangelsdorf Ken South Coast Air Quality Management District Diamond Bar CA 909-396-2420 kmangelsdorf@aqmd.gov 

Marceillars Rochelle US EPA Region 5 Air Enforcement Chicago IL 312-353-4370 marceillars.rochelle@epa.gov 

Marcel Jason Iowa DNR Urbandale IA 515-281-4873 jason.marcel@dnr.state.ia.us 

Mathews Ginger Arkansas Dept. of Environmental Quality Little Rock AR 501-682-0771 mathewsg@adeq.state.ar.us 

McCormack James California Air Resources Board Sacramento CA 916-324-8020 jmccorma@arb.ca.gov 
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McDaniel Cynthia Chattanooga-Hamilton County Air Pollution Chatanooga TN 423-643-5982 mcdaniel_c@mail.chattanooga.gov 
Control Bureau 

Meredith David EPA Headquarters Washington DC 202-564-4152 meredith.david@epa.gov 

Metcalf Betsy US EPA, ETDD, OC, OECA Washington DC (202) 564-5962 metcalf.betsy@epa.gov 

Miller Mamie EPA Headquarters, OC Washington DC 202-564-7011 miller.mamie@epa.gov 

Mills Scott MS DEQ Jackson MS 601-961-5624 scott_mills@deq.state.ms.us 

Monroe Pamela NH Department of Environmental Services Concord NH 603-271-0882 pmonroe@des.state.nh.us 

Moore Parker KY Div. for Air Quality Frankfort KY 502-573-3382 parker.moore@ky.gov 

Musgrove Lou Georgia Air Protection Branch Atlanta GA 404-363-7115 lou_musgrove@dnr.state.ga.us 

Navoa Isabel Monterey Bay Unified APCD Monterey CA 831-647-9411 inavoa@mbuapcd.org 

Nwoke John District Department of the Environment Washington DC 202-724-7778 john.nwoke@dc.gov 

Olson Kyle US EPA Region 8 Denver CO 303-312-6002 olson.kyle@epa.gov 

Ours Stephen Delaware DNREC New Castle DE 302-323-4542 stephen.ours@state.de.us 

Oyebade Robert DC Dept. of the Environment Washington DC 202-535-2262 robert.oyebade@dc.gov 

Pagano Patrick New York State Dept. of Environmental Albany NY 518-402-8403 pjpagano@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
Conservation 

Parrish Deborah Memphis & Shelby Co. Air Pollution Memphis TN 901-544-7456 dparrish@co.shelby.tn.us 

Pierce Kris Amador Air District Jackson CA 209-257-0112 kpierce@amadorapcd.org 

Pjetraj Michael North Carolina Division of Air Quality Raleigh NC 919-733-1479 michael.pjetraj@ncmail.net 

Porter Linda EPA Region 9 San Francisco CA 415-947-4131 barajas-porter.linda@epa.gov 

Porter Scott Pima County DEQ Tucson AZ 520-740-3347 scott.porter@deq.pima.gov 

Powers Jane South Coast AQMD Diamond Bar CA 909-396-2927 jpowers@aqmd.gov 
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Price Joy Chattanooga-Hamilton County Air Pollution Chatanooga TN 423-643-5984 price_j@mail.chattanooga.gov 
Control Bureau 

Raisanen Eric Maricopa County, AZ - Air Quality Phoenix AZ (602)506-6898 eraisane@mail.maricopa.gov 

Rayne Patricia Idaho Dept. of Environmental Quality Boise ID 208-373-0432 patricia.rayne@deq.idaho.gov 

Reisman Lawrence EPA, Office of Environmental Information Washington DC 202-566-0751 reisman.larry@epa.gov 

Rutherford Ron OECA-OCE-Air Enforcement Division (AED) Denver CO 303-236-9515 rutherford.ron@epa.gov 

Sansevero Christine US EPA Boston MA 617-918-1699 sansevero.christine@epa.gov 

Schwegel Brad San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Fresno CA 559-230-6043 brad.schwegel@valleyair.org 

Sinclair Linda Polk County  Air Quality Des Moines IA 515-323-5329 lsincla@co.polk.ia.us 

Spingler Dianne Florida DEP Tallahassee FL 850-921-9521 dianne.spingler@dep.state.fl.us 

St. Clair Frank Mojave Desert AQMD Victorville CA 760 245-1661 fstclair@mdaqmd.ca.gov 

Stosonis Janice TRC Environmental Corp. Hartford CT 860-240-5633 jstosonis@trcsolutions.com 

Sullivan Lynne Indiana Department of Environmental Indianapolis IN 317-233-5521 lsulliva@idem.in.gov 
Management 

Summers Stephanie City of Albuquerque, Air Quality Division Albuquerque NM 505-768-1908 ssummers@cabq.gov 

Swift Jason Region 2, US EPA New York NY 212-637-3918 swift.jason@epa.gov 

Toopal Latha Arizona Dept. of Environmental Quality Phoenix AZ 602-771-2273 toopal.latha@azdeq.gov 

Van Matre Mike Ohio EPA Columbus OH 614-728-1349 mike.vanmatre@epa.state.oh.us 

Wallwork Diane TRC Environmental Corp. Hartford CT 860-240-5623 dwallwork@trcsolutions.com 

Waterfall Robert NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Albany NY 518-402-8403 rxwaterf@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Weisenberg Susan State of Utah - Division of Air Quality Salt Lake City UT 801-536-4045 sweisenberg@utah.gov 

Wright James Jefferson County (AL)  Dept. of Health Birmingham AL 205-930-1399 ed.wright@jcdh.org 
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